Direct ingress and egress to accessory dwelling unit shall be provided. 

3. Accessory dwelling unit may be up to eight hundred (800) square feet or up to fifty 

percent (50%) of the size of the principal dwelling unit, whichever is greater, up to a 
maximum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. If there is no principal 
dwelling, the accessory dwelling shall comply with the criteria set forth for a single-
family dwelling. 

4. Accessory dwelling unit shall have at least three hundred (300) square feet of 

habitable space as defined by the building code.

[...]

Common open space areas shall not be adjacent to collector or arterial streets 

unless separated from the street by a constructed barrier at least four feet (4') in 
height. 

3. Vehicular circulation areas, parking areas, and private usable open space shall not 

be considered common open space. 

4. Up to one hundred twenty-five (125) 
square feet of the required common open 
space per single-family dwelling unit may 
be substituted to be private open space for 
space for that unit. 

C.    Location Requirements 

1. Common open space must be accessible 
from the dwelling units.